CITY OF STAPLETON COUNCIL MEETING May 14, 2020

Frank Parrish, Mayor Gail Berry, City Clerk Chris Dube, City Attorney Clay Parrish, Fire Chief Council Present: Lisa Cranford Willie Moss Tara Parrish Carol Smith

Council Absent: Jason Irby

Mayor Parrish called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and rendered the invocation.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Mayor Parrish called for a motion to approve the minutes of the March 12, 2020, regular meeting and he noted that no meeting was held during the month of April due to COVID-19 health safety precautions. Motion made by Lisa Cranford, second by Tara Parrish, to approve the minutes of the meeting. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

1. SPLOST 2022 Resolution:

Motion made by Willie Moss, second by Lisa Cranford, to adopt the 2022 SPLOST Resolution. The vote was unanimous.

2. Corner Stone Monument:

Mayor Parrish reported that construction of the corner stone monument had been completed at a cost of \$500.00.

3. FY 2021 Budget Ordinance and FY 2020 Budget Amendment Ordinance - First Reading:

Mayor Parrish presented the first reading of the FY 2021 Budget Ordinance and FY 2020 Budget Amendment Ordinance. Motion made by Lisa Cranford, second by Willie Moss, to accept the first reading of the ordinances. Everyone voted in favor of the motion.

4. Employee ID Cards:

Mayor Parrish asked council to consider providing employee ID cards for all city employees. No action was taken on the matter.

City of Stapleton Minutes May 14, 2020 Page 1 of 2 CITIZEN COMMENTS: There were none.

MAYOR'S REPORT: The mayor commented on several items.

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business, motion made by Lisa Cranford, second by Willie Moss, to adjourn. The vote was unanimous, and the meeting closed in order at 6:25 p.m.

Gail Berry, Clerk

City of Stapleton Minutes May 14, 2020 Page 2 of 2